### CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT:	Capital Improvement
AGENDA DATE:	August 21, 2018
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE:	Sam Rodriguez, City Engineer (915) 212-0065 Bruce D. Collins, Purchasing Director, 915-212-1181
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:	8
STRATEGIC GOAL: NO. 7:	Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network
SUBJECT:	
	1252 El Paso Downtown Pedestrian Wayfinding Program (Re-Bid) to VENEGAS ND CONSTRUCTION, INC. for an estimated award of \$488,319.43.
BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:	
are located on sidewalks at corners in Locations are El Paso-Sixth, Mesa-Fra	City of El Paso pedestrian wayfinding in Downtown El Paso. The wayfinding kiosks the Central Business District to provide directional information to pedestrians. nklin, Missouri-Oregon, Franklin-Durango, San Antonio-Anthony and San Antonio-the Downtown Management District as well as a presentation to the Tax Increment
SELECTION SUMMARY:	
City website on February 20, 2018.	ary 20, 2018, February 27, 2018 and April 3, 2018. The solicitation was posted on The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on February 22, 2018. There were a ine. Two (2) bids were received, all from local vendors. An Inadequate Competition
CONTRACT VARIANCE PREVIO	OUS CONTRACT:
N/A	
PROTEST	
No protest received for this require	ement.
Protest received.	
COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE B	RIEFING:
Was a briefing provided? Yes or If yes, select the applicable district	
District 1 District 2 District 3	

PPS FORM 001, Rev. 4, 2/9/2018 (Discard Previous Versions)

District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 All Districts	
PRIOR COUNCIL A	ACTION:
N/A.	
AMOUNT AND SO	URCE OF FUNDING:
Amount: Funding Source:	\$488,319.43 Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and Certificates of Obligation
BOARD / COMMIS	SION ACTION:
N/A	
**	**************************************
DEPARTMENT HEA	AD:

# COUNCIL PROJECT FORM (LOW BID OR BEST VALUE BID)

Please place the following item on the **CONSENT** agenda for the Council Meeting of **AUGUST 21, 2018**.

#### STRATEGIC GOAL: NO. 7 Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The award of Solicitation No. 2018-1252 El Paso Downtown Pedestrian Wayfinding Program (Re-Bid) to VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. for an estimated award of \$488,319.43. The project consists of expanding the City of El Paso pedestrian wayfinding in Downtown El Paso. The wayfinding kiosks are located on sidewalks at corners in the Central Business District to provide directional information to pedestrians. Locations are El Paso-Sixth, Mesa-Franklin, Missouri-Oregon, Franklin-Durango, San Antonio-Anthony and San Antonio-El Paso.

Department: Capital Improvement

Award to: VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

El Paso, TX

Item(s): Base Bid

Initial Term: 80 Standard Workweek Days

Base Bid: \$488,319.43 Total Estimated Award: \$488,319.43

Account No.: 190 – 4950 – 38170 – 580260 – PCP15TRAN02

Funding Source: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

District(s): 8

This is a low bid, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC., the lowest responsive, responsible bidder and that Globe Builders, LLC be deemed non responsive based on General Conditions 2L Section 7 – The bidder is not prequalified by TXDOT. The award is contingent upon TXDOT concurrence of award.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award. Contingent upon concurrence of award by TXDOT.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract change orders necessary for proper contract administration in accordance with Texas Department of Transportation (TXDOT) requirements which do not revise the estimated award and change orders that are in accordance with applicable law.

DATE: 8/16/2018

### **Bid Tab Summary**

## 2018-1252 EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

	Contractor	Base Bid
1	Globe Builders, LLC	\$484,708.65
2	Venegas Engineering Management and Construction	\$488,319.43





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2018

BID NO: 2018-1252

אם מום	11E: APRIL 18, 2				The state of the s	A service of the serv		BEFAUTHENT. OA	LING MILKOAEME	14.1	
						GLOBE BUI	LDERS, LLC		NGINEERING D CONSTRUCTION		
						EL PA	SO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX		
100 100 70			julija segimbi Vari saksilika			BIDDEI	R 1 OF 2	BIDDEF	120F2		
<b>HARA</b>	g saggers COMMANY egy s	ويستار فكوال	HABITA N		BASE E	ID UNIT PRIC	E SCHEDULE	ugge G Full Ellingmege.			vilones and a second
*********		lynga trawi			i X	DOT CSJ: 092	4-06-496				
and and all	ITEM-CO	DE	1,50		SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC	CONTROL, CO	MMUNICATIO	N, AND ELEC	TRICAL	Taliffa e e 1860 e as
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	104 6014		CY	0.15	REMOVING CONC (FOUNDATIONS)	\$541.93	\$81.29	\$4,574.67	\$686.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	104 6015		SY	396	REMOVING CONC (SIDWALKS)	\$32,54	\$12,885.84	\$20.79	\$8,232.84	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	104 6017		SY	59	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$41.57	\$2,452.63	\$20.79	\$1,226.61	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	104 6032		SY	13	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$43.36	\$563.68	\$37.43	\$486.59	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	104 6040		sy	19	REMOVING CONC (PAVERS)	\$54.19	\$1,029.61	\$34.66	\$658.54	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	105 6008		SY	16	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (6")	\$16.27	\$260.32	\$62.38	\$998.08	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	251 6021		SY	14	REWORKS BS MTL (TY A) (6") (ORD COMP)	\$32.54	\$455.56	\$108.13	\$1,513,82	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	341 6022		TON	2.2	D-GR HMA TY-C PG64-22	\$234.83	\$516.63	\$1,802.15	\$3,964.73	\$0.00	\$0.00





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

BID NO: 2018-1252

BID DA	TE: APRIL 18, 2	018						DEPARTMENT: CA	PITAL IMPROVEME	NT	
						GLOBE BUI	LDERS, LLC	VENEGAS EI MANAGEMENT AN	NGINEERING D CONSTRUCTION		
						ELPA	SO, TX	EL PASO, TX			
			<u>fisika:</u>			<b>2</b>	BIDDER 1 OF 2 BIDDER 2 OF 2				
11 202						ID UNIT PRIC					
		Printer and				DOT CSJ: 092					
Manija.	ITEM-CO	DE	Service.		SIDEWALK, STATIO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		,	
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
9.	420 6043		CY	6	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	\$2,167.73	\$13,006.38	\$1,081.29	\$6,487.74 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,984.73	\$0.00	\$0.00
10.	500 6001		LS	0.7	MOBILIZATION	\$31,986.29	\$22,390.40	\$32,158.15	\$22,510.71	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	502 6001		МО	4	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$14,976.58	\$59,906.32	\$5,545.10	\$22,180.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	506 6034		LF	288	CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE	\$20.68	\$5,955.84 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$4,84407		\$7,784.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	510 6001		HR	60	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	\$137.89	\$8,273.40	\$270.32	\$16,219.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	528 6001		SY	6	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (4")	\$413.69	\$2,482.14	\$180.22	\$1,081.32	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	528 6004		SY	19	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	\$161.33	\$3,065.27	\$162.19	\$3,081.61	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.	530 6013		SY	59	DRIVEWAYS AND TURNOUTS (CONC)	\$137.34	\$8,103.06	\$108.13	\$6,379.67	\$0.00	\$0.00





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2018

BID NO: 2018-1252 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

DIO 071	IC. MFINE 10, A	~				60 T. J. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				******	
						GLOBE BUI	LDERS, LLC	P1	NGINEERING ID CONSTRUCTION		
						ELPA	SO, TX	ELPA	SO, TX		
		Milosii				3	R 1 OF 2	BIDDEI	R 2 OF 2		
112170	na propositi (Robert Ma	THE WAS				ID UNIT PRIC			en Terri diteliyet	smingston, nagin	
No.	gila ualitati	E :				DOT CSJ: 092					
	ITEM-CO	DE			SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC (			·	TRICAL	e für etiblieletik
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	TINU	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
17.	531 6001		ŞY	389.5	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$80,39	\$31,311.91	\$63.08	\$24,569.66	\$0.00	\$0.00
18.	531 6004		EA	2	CURB RAMPS (TY I)	\$1,557.13	\$3,114,26	\$1,982.37	\$3,964.74	\$0.00	\$0.00
19.	618 6023		LF	618	CONDT (PVC)(SCH40)(2")	\$17.23	\$10,648.14	\$17.33	\$10,709.94	\$0.00	\$0.00
20.	618 6024		LF	343	CONDT (PVC)(SCH40)(2")(BORE)	\$55.04	\$18,878.72	\$55.34	\$18,981.62	\$0.00	\$0.00
21.	618 6053		LF	43	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 80)(3")	\$20.68	\$889.24	\$20.79	\$893.97	\$0.00	\$0.00
22.	620 6010		LF	4278	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$5.51	\$23,571.78	\$5.55	\$23,742.90 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$18,981 62	\$0.00	\$0.00
23.	620 6029		LF	159	ELEC CONDR (350 KCMIL)(INSULATED)	\$21.37	\$3,397.83	\$21.49	\$3,416.91	\$0.00	\$0.00
24.	624 6002		EA	19	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	\$1,310.02	\$24,890.38	\$1,316.96	\$25,022.24	\$0.00	\$0.00





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2018

DEPARTMENT:	CAPITAL IMI	PROVEMENT
-------------	-------------	-----------

DID DK	TE: APRIL 18, 2	UIO	,					DEPARTMENT; CA	PHAL IMPROVEME	NT	
						GLOBE BUI	ILDERS, LLC	VENEGAS EI MANAGEMENT AN	NGINEERING D CONSTRUCTION		
						ELPA	SO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX		
						BIDDEI	R 1 OF 2	BIDDER	2 OF 2		
ille ig	and a section of	4.34	HTV 17 42 1827	Agituarria.	BASE E	ID UNIT PRIC	E SCHEDULE		Street Green		
11371111	Tage 1 and the	Marian e	14 77 177		TX	DOT CSJ: 092	24-06-496			ualita (gi esse com	
ojimai v	ITEM-CO	DE	guadiler:		SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC	CONTROL, CO	<b>MMUNICATIO</b>	N, AND ELEC	TRICAL	
LINE	ITEM	S.P.		APPRX		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM NO.	NO.	NO.	TINU	QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
25.	624 6028	·	EA	4	REMOVE GROUND BOX	\$310.26	\$1,241.04	\$311.91	\$1,247.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
26.	628 6128		EA	5	ELC SRV 120/240 060(NS)GS(N)GC(O)	\$8,963.30	\$44,816.50	\$9,010.78	\$45,053.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
27.	628 6129		EA	1	ELC SRV 120/240 060(NS)GS(N)GC(U)	\$9,928.57	\$9,928.57	\$9,981.17	\$9,981,17	\$0.00	\$0.00
28.	6027 6003		LF	260	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	\$11.72	\$3,047.20	\$11.78	\$3,062.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	ELP01		EA	6	ELECTRICAL KIOSK	\$27,924.12	\$167,544.72	\$35,696.54	\$214,179.24	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SUM TOTAL BASE BID; ITEMS 1-29:						708.65	\$488,3 CONTRACTO \$488,3	OR'S PRICE	\$0.	00





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

RID DATE: APRIL 18 2018

BID NO: 2018-1252

BID DA	TE: APRIL 18, 2	2018				22		DEPARTMENT: CA	PITAL IMPROVEME	NT	
						GLOBE BUI	LDERS, LLC	VENEGAS E MANAGEMENT AN	NGINEERING D CONSTRUCTION		
						EL PA	SO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX		
						BIDDEI	R 1 OF 2	BIDDEF	R 2 OF 2		
of tour said		gasasa,			ADDITIV	E ALTERNATI	1 - KIOSK A1	en en en			antania sakai Teetes
127255	terite der Kreier det	pasarran sa	ra yja v			DOT CSJ: 092	4-06-496	majerki, eki, kaipe	Sould State was displicable	eli sagandhi Maadiki e	
inter art	ITEM-CO	DE	1000000	gerine-ji	SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC	CONTROL, CC	MMUNICATIO	N, AND ELEC	FRICAL.	
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	104 6015		SY	67	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$32.54	\$2,180.18	\$20.79	\$1,392.93	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	104 6040		SY	2	REMOVING CONC (PAVERS)	\$54.10	\$108.20	\$34.66	\$69.32	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	105 6008	-	SY	37	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (6")	\$16.27	\$601.99	\$62.38	\$2,308.06	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	251 6021		SY	28.3	REMOVING BS MTL (TY A)(6") (ORD COMP)	\$32.54	\$920.88	\$108.13	\$3,060.08	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	341 6022		TON	4.48	D-GR HMA TY-C PG64-22	\$234.83	\$1,052.04	\$1,802.15	\$8,073.63	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	420 6043		CY	1	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	\$2,167.73	\$2,167.73	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	500 6001		LS	0.1	MOBILIZATION	\$31,986.29	\$3,198.63	\$4,400.00	\$440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

BID NO: 2018-1252

חוח	IJΑ	1 E: P	PKIL	30,	ZU10

BID DA	TE: APRIL 18, 2	018						NT			
						GLOBE BUI	LDEŖS, LLC		NGINEERING D CONSTRUCTION		
						EL PA	50, TX	EL PA	SO, TX		
					gentra atte fer fitt gett til eft til film fitt til ett skrivet i skrivet i skrivet i skrivet i skrivet i skri Skrivet til til skrivet i skrivet i skrivet i skrivet i skrivet i skrivet skrivet i skrivet i skrivet i skrive	810061	R 1 OF 2	BIDDE	R 2 OF 2		
		test case (Section		ş-+3:0000 (45).	ADDITIV	<b>E ALTERNATI</b>	E 1 - KIOSK A1			gureales i illi il	
. Here i gerie	egelji gentrik izga.	stant ett		na na Alaman	o de la composição de la	DOT CSJ: 092	4-06-496				
ritulia.	ITEM-CO	DE	1909g		SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC	CONTROL, CO	MMUNICATIO	N, AND ELEC	ΓRICAL	
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
8.	502 6001		MO	0.67	BARRICADES SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$14,976.58	\$10,034.31	\$27,03	\$18 11 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,297,44	\$0.00	\$0.00
9.	506 6034		LF	48	CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE	\$20.68	\$992.64	\$270.32	\$12,975.36 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,703.20	\$0.00	\$0,00
10.	510 6001		HR	10	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	\$137.89	\$1,378.90	\$270.32	\$2,703.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	528 6004		SY	2	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	\$161.33	\$322.66	\$162.19	\$324.38	\$9.00	\$0.00
12.	531 6001		ŞY	67	CONC SIEWALKS (4*)	\$80.39	<b>\$</b> 5,386.13	\$63.08	\$4,226.36	\$0.00	\$0,00
13.	618 6023		LF	132	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	\$17.23	\$2,274.36	\$17.33	\$2,287.56	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	618 6053		LF	60	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 80)(3")	\$20.68	\$1,240.80	\$20.79	\$1,247.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	620 6010		LF	441	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$5.51	\$2,429.91	\$5.55	\$2,447.55	\$0.00	\$0.00





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

BID DA	TE: APRIL 18, 2	018						DEPARTMENT: CAP	ITAL IMPROVEME	NT	
						GLOBE BUIL	DERS, LLC	VENEGAS EN MANAGEMENT ANI			
						EL PAS	60, TX	EL PAS	60, TX		
						BIDDER		BIDDER	2 OF 2		
	Segres Adams of		4	at arrest.		E ALTERNATE			ana sipili an iliki	all states and all all	
Merti						DOT CSJ: 0924					1 14 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
. T 127-4	ITEM-CO	DE	P. H. (544)		SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC C	CONTROL, CO	MMUNICATIO	N, AND ELEC	TRICAL	
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
16.	620 60269		LF	210	ELEC CONDR (350 KCMIL) INSULATED	\$21.37	\$4,487.70	\$21.49	\$4,512.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
17.	624 6002		EA	2	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/ APRON	\$1,310.02	\$2,620.04	\$1,316.96	\$2,633.92	\$0.00	\$0.00
18.	628 6129		EA	1	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)GS(N)GC(U)	\$8,963.30	\$8,963.30	\$9,010.78	\$9,010.78	\$0.00	\$0.00
19.	666 6184		EA	1	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)(ARROW)	\$9,928.57	\$9,928.57	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20.	ELP01		EA	1	ELECTRICAL KIOSK .	\$27,924.12	\$27,924.12	\$29,612.50	\$29,612.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SUM TO	TAL A	DDITIV	E ALTER	RNATE 1; ITEMS 1-20:	\$88,21	3.09	\$88,44 CONTRACTO \$79,42	R'S PRICE	\$0.0	00





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

BID DA	TE: APRIL 18, 2	2018		***************************************		DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
						GLOBE BUI	LDERS, LLC	1	NGINEERING D CONSTRUCTION			
						EL PA	50, TX	EL PA	SO, TX			
							R 1 OF 2		R 2 OF 2			
siba Yey		MIRITAL I			ADDITIV	E ALTERNATI	E 2 - KIOSK AZ		tral mally the Allega Visitia.			
degradaj)	h wy popoj wego.	dwg-	ak Descrip	HERE HERE		DOT CSJ: 092		Medical Control of		BOSA (Denember 1999)		
	ITEM-CO	OE			SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC (	CONTROL, CO	DMMUNICATIO	N, AND ELEC	TRICAL	A ARTH Terram on Green Andre	
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	104 6014		CY	0.15	REMOVING CONC (FOUNDATIONS)	\$541.93	\$81.29	\$4,574.67	\$686.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2.	104 6015		SY	24.5	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$32.54	\$797.23	\$20.79	\$509.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3.	104 6040		SY	80	REMOVING CONC (PAVERS)	\$54.19	\$4,335.20	\$34.66	\$2,772.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	
4.	420 6043		CY	1	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	<b>\$</b> 2,167.73	\$2,1 <del>6</del> 7.73	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5.	500 6001		LS	0.1	MOBILIZATION	\$31,986.29	\$3,198.63	\$4,400.00	\$440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.	502 6001		МО	0.67	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$14,976.58	\$10,034.31	\$4,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.	506 6034		LF	48	CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE	\$20.68	\$992.64	\$27.03	\$1,297.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	
8.	501 6001		HR	10	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	\$137.89	\$1,378.90	\$270.32	\$2,703.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2018

BID NO: 2018-1252

BID DATE: APRIL 16, 2016						PATAMENT, ON FIRE HE NOTABLE					
						GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC		VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION			
						EL PA	SO, TX	EL PAS	SO, TX		
						BIDDEF	₹10F2	BIDDER	2 OF 2		
	a tenáncia		gar ag garafa	4.004.45.4	ADDITIV	E ALTERNATI	2 - KIOSK A2		an na an Thomas Bang	f	
-25-1			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ar ar a paidh a	(88 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C	DOT CSJ: 092	4-06-496		a and strong and a great parties	The second secon	Turnsagar savalangasad
Ja (1986)	ITEM-CO	DE	f:::		SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC (	CONTROL, CO	MMUNICATIO	N, AND ELECT	TRICAL	
LINE ITEM NO,	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
9.	528 6004		SY	80	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	\$161.33	\$12,906.40	\$134.00	\$10,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10.	531 6001		5Y	24.5	CONC SIDEWALK (4")	\$80.69	\$1,976.91	\$63.08	\$1,545.46	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	618 6023		LF	439	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	\$17.23	\$7,563.97	\$17.33	\$7,607.87	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	620 6010		LF	1,761	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$5.51	\$9,703.11	\$5.55	\$9,773.55	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	624 6002		EA	3	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/ APRON	\$1,310.02	\$3,930.06 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$3,93006	\$1,316.96	\$3,950.88	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	6027 6003		LF	113	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	\$11.72	\$1,324.36	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	ELP01		EA	1	ELECTRICAL KIOSK	\$27,924.12	\$27,924.12	\$29,612.50	\$29,612.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
	e tale										
	SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2; ITEMS 1-15:					\$88,314.85		\$76,229.26		\$0.00	





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

BID NO: 2018-1252

BID DA	BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2018						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
parting Market						GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION							
	in the same	n Arwij				ELPAS	3O, TX	ELPA	SO, TX				
						BIDDER	1 OF 2	BIDDEF	2 OF 2				
1 11	TANG ALAM	esegent.		T 31 DATE:	ADDITIV	E ALTERNATE	3 - KIOSK A3			<del>'</del>			
		2) <del>(1</del> 864) 2.4.5	14.250, 40.50		TX	DOT CSJ: 092	4-06-496		Standakironsali kasi tu		The second section of the sect		
- j	ITEM-CO	DE	F 1 7 7 7 7		SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC C	CONTROL, CO	MMUNICATIO	N, AND ELEC	TRICAL			
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1.	104 6014		CY	0.15	REMOVING CONC (FOUNDATIONS)	\$541.93	\$81.29	\$4,574.67	\$686.20	\$0.00	\$0.00		
2.	104 6015		SY	85	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$32.54	\$2,765.90	\$20.79	\$1,767.15	\$0.00	\$0.00		
3.	104 6017		SY	51	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$41.57	\$2,120.07	\$20.79	\$1,060.29	\$0.00	\$0.00		
4,	104 6032		SY	11	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$43.36	\$476.96	\$37.43	\$411.73	\$0.00	\$0.00		
5.	104 6040		SY	4	REMOVING CONC (PAVERS)	\$54.19	\$216.76	\$34.66	<b>\$1</b> 38.64	\$0.00	\$0.00		
6.	420 6043		CY	1	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	\$2,167.73	\$2,167.73	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
7,	500 6001		LS	0.1	MOBILIZATION	\$31,986.29	\$3,198.63	\$4,400.00	\$440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
8.	502 6001		МО	0.66	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$14,976.58	\$9,884.54	\$4,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

DID THEE, EEPHOD DONATOWN FEDERATION WHITH HIS HIS PROGRAM (NE-DID

BID DATE: APRIL 18, 2018						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						GLOBE BUI	LDERS, LLC		NGINEERING D CONSTRUCTION		
						EL PA	SO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX		
						BIDDEI	R 1 OF 2	BIDDEF	R 2 OF 2		
Basa	J. 54 - 11 (b) - 14			Tipat Year.	ADDITIV	E ALTERNATI	3 - KIOSK A3		transferance in the second		
Partial (	Na gradita.	. A	are de la	andre specif	iyiliseen san atoo kaleeriya 1X	DOT CSJ: 092	4-06-496	erugis geelitisk e			
Elia.	ITEM-CO	DE	1.0	i kathangki	SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC	CONTROL, CO	MMUNICATIO	N, AND ELEC	TRICAL	
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
9.	506 6034		LF	48	CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE	\$20.68	\$992.64	\$27.03	\$1,297.44	\$0.00	\$0.00
10.	510 6001		HR	10	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	\$137.89	\$1,378.90	\$270.32	\$2,703 20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,297 44	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	528 6004		SY	4	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	\$161.33	\$645.32	\$162.19	\$648.76	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	530 6013		SY	51	DRIVEWAYS AND TURNOUTS (CONC)	\$137,34	\$7,004.34	\$108.13	\$5,514.63	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	531 6001		SY	85	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$80.39	\$6,833,15	\$63.08	\$5,361.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	531 6004		EA	2	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	\$1,557.13	\$3,114.26	\$1,982.37	\$3,964.74	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	618 6023		L,F	120	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	\$17.23	\$2,067.60	\$17.33	\$2,079.60	\$0.00	\$0.00





BID TITLE: EL PASO DOWNTOWN PEDESTRAIN WAYFINDING PROGRAM (RE-BID)

BID DA	TE: APRIL 18, 2	018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
						GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC		VENEGAS ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION				
						EL PA	\$0, TX	EL PA	SO, TX			
						BIDDEF	R 1 OF 2	BIDDER	2 OF 2			
42.5%	production of the second		4	Br <sub>it</sub> aan aan gaal		E ALTERNATE		denous as a management		41.4	and the second second	
agwel ii		Projection	respui V.,			DOT CSJ: 092		riferi Malinggar enegalig		Tarottaria(Norta	. Oggafælære	
7 th 25 th	ITEM-CO	DE	P. 100		SIDEWALK, STATIO	NS, TRAFFIC (	CONTROL, CC	MMUNICATIO	N, AND ELEC	rrical.		
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.	UNIT	APPRX QTY	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
16.	618 6024		LF	109	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")(BORE)	\$55.04	\$5,999.36	\$55.34	\$6,032.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	
17,	620 6010		LF	1,449	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$5.51	\$7,983.99	\$5.55	\$8,041.95	\$0,00	\$0.00	
18	624 6002		EA	2	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	\$1,310.02	\$2,620.04	\$1,316.96	\$2,633.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	
19.	6027 6003		LF	224	CONDUIT (PEPARE)	\$11.72	\$2,625.28	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
20.	ELP01		EA	1	ELECTRICAL KIOSK	\$27,924.12	\$27, <del>9</del> 24.12	\$29,612.50	\$29,612.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3; ITEMS 1-20					RNATE 3; ITEMS 1-20	\$90,100.88 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$84,700.88		\$78,074.61		\$0.00		
AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2, & 3 ACKNOWLEDGED:					ED;	YES		YES				
BID BC	IID BOND SUBMITTED					YES YES						

#### Views

	(BID # 201	l8-1252)
1	Dodge, Data	Dodge Data and Analysis
2	Matthews, Jonathan	Sites Southwest
3	Hernandez, Cecilia	The Planit Room
4	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
5	Lean, Doron	Lean Engineering
6	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
7	Simms, Barry	Barry Simms Inc.
8	Wood, Jayne	Construction Reporte
9	Dodge, Data	Dodge Data And Anal
10	Shourds, David	Color-Ad, Inc.
11	onvia, onvia	onvia
12	Luna, Larry	Bella Luna Engineeri
13	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou
14	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
15	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
16	Clark, William	Architectural Graphi
17	Shay, Tamara	TShayEnterprise
18	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
19	Hessney, Steve	Bowen Industrial Con
20	Brower, Spencer	Signs Etc
21	Concha, David	CEA Group
22	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials
23	Cardenas, Marisa	Moreno Cardenas Inc
24 25	michell, Deborah	pmi PlackTop industries
25 26	Chappell, Cherylan Banda, Emilio	BlackTop Industries
20 27	Stephen, Dowdy	Larwel Industries
28	Felix, Lupe	Prime Irrigation And
29	Andrea, Klinefelter	Kimley-Hom
30	Alejandra, Maynez	VEMAC
31	Beach, Craig	Walton Signage
32	Watson, Frank	• •
33	Banquil, Lovely	
34	ortiz, abel	
35	CAMPOS, JESUS	KEYSTONE CONTRACTORS
36	Kroeker, Kelvin	HNTB
37	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr
38	Garrett, Gumm	J G Construction LLC
39	Archie, Banks	Globe Builders, LLC
40	Williamson, Wendy	Cambridge Systematic
41	GARCIA, ARMANDO	SKYRIDGE CONSTRUCTIO
42	Valliere, James	ADA Solutions
43	beckett, jim	Custom Sign Creation
44	Mejia, Saul	Horizone Constructio
45	Brower, Sherry	Signs Etc
46	Tyson, Mike	

47	Paredes, Raul	Jobe Materials
48	Startzell, Steve	NATIONAL SIGN PLAZAS
49	Hernandez, Beto	Border Demolition, I
50	Bernardo, Francis	Altus Traffic USA
51	Escobedo, Mario	EGL Construction Inc
52	Loya, Cesar	Sol Contractor, Inc.
53	Silva, Basilio	Vistacon Ventures
54	Ortiz, Jose	PlayWell Group
55	martinez, avelardo	martinez irrigation
56	keelor, elizabeth	international displa
57	acosta, german	
58	Glenn, Alexis	Redmon Group
59	Rugh, John	AMTEK
60	Romero, Roberto	IMS
61	Dîaz, Roberto	Mrd landscapiong and
62	DIAZ, RIBERTO	MRD LANDSCAPING
63	Loya, Cesar	Sol Contractors, Inc
64	Lopez, Joey	The Printing Divisio
65	koehn, peggy	Dodge Reports (aka D
66	Ledesma, Erik	Traffic Control Spec
67	larriva-johnson, maija	3-form
68	David, Stone	Vistex Graphics, LLC
69	GUTIERREZ, VICTOR	MANNY'S LAŅDSCAPE AN
70	Rivera, Delia	Vistacon Ventures
71	GRANADOS, DANIEL	BIG MEDIA
72	Motta, Alejandro	Tri-State Electric,
73	comaduran, richard	comaduran constructi
74	Devlin, Carol	DG Studios Inc.
75	, Isaacson, Brian	T-Grip Graphics and
76	TYREE, BRUNO	CONTRACTOIRS & ENGIN
77	Salazar, Art	Apache Barricade And
78	Rocha, Eduvijes	HACEP

79 roberto, salas